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RMTR/000470/2016 RMTR/00073120 RMTR/00048725 RMTR/00055325

RMTR/00057325 RMTR/00058225 RMTR/00059125 RMTR/00059825 RMTR/00059925

RMTR/00061025

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue

New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

SUN SZE LUI LUCIA
SUN SZE LUI LUCIA
SUN SZE LUI LUCIA

CHUANG PUI SHAN EMILY

LEUNG KWAI SUEN

Applicant
CHAN MEI YEE
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Registered Holder
-Same -

SUN LUCIA SZE LUI
SUN LUCIA SZE LUI
SUN LUCIA SZE LUI

TSE Ol YING DECEASED
TSE Ol YING DECEASED
TSE Ol YING DECEASED
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CHUANG YAT NOONG DECEASED

- Same -
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Certificate Number

Number of Shares Class of Shares

MTR02956453
MTR00087629
MTR01095378
MTR70234381
MTR00392121
MTR01006647
MTR70149988
MTR00099218
MTR00923645
MTR02253519
MTR02580438
MTR02689016
MTR03182089
MTR00453006
MTR01091601
MTR02623055
MTR02740325
MTR02845678
MTR03008102
MTR03127924
MTR03237934
MTR03342105
MTR03449664
MTR03522206
MTR03617005
MTR03714875
MTR03807432
MTR03903354
MTR03995674
MTR04091370
MTR04182312
MTR04277961
MTR04367587
MTR04460228
MTR04548339
MTR04639174
MTR04803240
MTR04892170
MTR04974738
MTR05058335
MTR05138942
MTR05222468
MTR70230851
MTR00005112
MTR00913984
MTR01225131
MTR03561954
MTR70430480
MTR05380901

MTR70379936

@20 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@25 Ordinary
@33 Ordinary
@ 1,000 Ordinary
@50 Ordinary
@66 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@25 Ordinary
@33 Ordinary
@23 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@23 Ordinary
@ 1,500 Ordinary
@75 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@19 Ordinary
@9 Ordinary
@30 Ordinary
@9 Ordinary
@22 Ordinary
@8 Ordinary
@28 Ordinary
@42 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@39 Ordinary
@13 Ordinary
@43 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@ 36 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@39 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@41 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@55 Ordinary
@13 Ordinary
@49 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@53 Ordinary
@24 Ordinary
@57 Ordinary
@100 Ordinary
@ 2,500 Ordinary
@125 Ordinary
@ 1,152 Ordinary
@57 Ordinary
@ 166 Ordinary
@99 Ordinary

@ 66 Ordinary



CR - NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

KWAN LAI PING - Same - MTR00764294 @50 Ordinary

KWAN LAI PING -Same - MTR01231338 @14 Ordinary

KWAN LAI PING - Same - MTR01363284 @ 26 Ordinary

KWAN LAI PING -Same - MTR01480252 @15 Ordinary

KWAN LAI PING - Same - MTR01606333 @37 Ordinary

KWAN LAI PING -Same - MTR01725344 @17 Ordinary

KWAN LAI PING - Same - MTR70056235 @ 66 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.
We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong

Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-07 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

| confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section
164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer
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Companies Registry

CLM/CR/18394C

RMTR/00063125 RMTR/00063625 RMTR/00064225 RMTR/00064325 RMTR/00065325
RMTR/00065425 RMTR/00065525 RMTR/00066725 RMTR/00066925 RMTR/00067325

RMTR/00067825

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue

New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant
KEUNG WING
KEUNG WING
KEUNG WING

YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
YUNG PIK CHUN
LEUNG MAN YAU
LEUNG MAN YAU
LEUNG MAN YAU
CHAN MEI LIN
CHAN MEI LIN

Registered Holder
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -

lof2

Certificate Number
MTR00215837
MTR00852581
MTR70260677
MTR00232930
MTR00878815
MTR01256915
MTR01435709
MTR01564211
MTR01686927
MTR01806125
MTR01904894
MTR02038700
MTR02131283
MTR02237977
MTR02350315
MTR02458248
MTR02568949
MTR02677289
MTR02793849
MTR02898888
MTR03481113
MTR03481114
MTR03481115
MTR03481116
MTR03481117
MTR03590623
MTR03682948
MTR03781558
MTR03871904
MTR03969043
MTR04058904
MTR04155602
MTR04244534
MTR04340979
MTR04428529
MTR04522820
MTR04608003
MTR04700851
MTR04861323
MTR04950860
MTR05030224
MTR05115129
MTR05193307
MTR05277338
MTR05353162
MTR05435533
MTR70365149
MTR03293347
MTR03400321
MTR04302033
MTR03293300
MTR03400274

Number of Shares Class of Shares

@ 500 Ordinary
@25 Ordinary
@33 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@25 Ordinary
@6 Ordinary
@13 Ordinary
@7 Ordinary
@18 Ordinary
@8 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@7 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@10 Ordinary
@4 Ordinary
@9 Ordinary
@4 Ordinary
@7 Ordinary
@3 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@3 Ordinary
@9 Ordinary
@3 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@16 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@15 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@17 Ordinary
@4 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@4 Ordinary
@15 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@16 Ordinary
@4 Ordinary
@22 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@19 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@21 Ordinary
@9 Ordinary
@22 Ordinary
@12 Ordinary
@32 Ordinary
@ 33 Ordinary
@3 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@15 Ordinary
@3 Ordinary
@1 Ordinary



CR - NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate
CHAN MEI LIN - Same - MTR04263071 @15 Ordinary
CHUNG PO LING -Same - MTR01163512 @50 Ordinary
SO SIUYIN - Same - MTR03244249 @7 Ordinary
SO SIUYIN -Same - MTR03969265 @14 Ordinary
SO SIUYIN - Same - MTR04037276 @3 Ordinary
SO SIUYIN -Same - MTR04133633 @12 Ordinary
TAM KIM LING - Same - MTR04681221 @67 Ordinary
NGAN LAI FUN SANILA NGAN SANILA LAl FUN MTR04675721 @55 Ordinary
NGAN LAI FUN SANILA NGAN SANILA LAl FUN MTR05171146 @24 Ordinary
NGAN LAI FUN SANILA NGAN SANILA LAl FUN MTR05413547 @ 81 Ordinary
FUNG SIU HA OLIVIA FUNG SIU HA MTR04805361 @7 Ordinary
FUNG SIU HA OLIVIA FUNG SIU HA MTR04976761 @7 Ordinary
FUNG SIU HA OLIVIA FUNG SIU HA MTR05140920 @13 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR04418135 @10 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR04512172 @33 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR04597809 @9 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR04851389 @10 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR04940864 @40 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR05268008 @ 46 Ordinary
MA CHIWAI WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED MTR05344199 @25 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR03781796 @16 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR03872128 @5 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR03969278 @17 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR04059124 @4 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR04155831 @14 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR04244751 @4 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR04341198 @15 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR04523042 @16 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR04608212 @4 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR04701077 @22 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR04861527 @5 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR04951078 @19 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR05030423 @5 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE -Same - MTR05115345 @21 Ordinary
YEE GEORGE - Same - MTR05277551 @22 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.
We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong

Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-07 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

| confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section
164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

20f2
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