



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

CLM/CR/18393C

RMTR/000470/2016 RMTR/00073120 RMTR/00048725 RMTR/00055325

RMTR/00057325 RMTR/00058225 RMTR/00059125 RMTR/00059825 RMTR/00059925

RMTR/00061025

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Registered Holder</u>	<u>Certificate Number</u>	<u>Number of Shares</u>	<u>Class of Shares</u>
CHAN MEI YEE	- Same -	MTR02956453	@ 20	Ordinary
SUN SZE LUI LUCIA	SUN LUCIA SZE LUI	MTR00087629	@ 500	Ordinary
SUN SZE LUI LUCIA	SUN LUCIA SZE LUI	MTR01095378	@ 25	Ordinary
SUN SZE LUI LUCIA	SUN LUCIA SZE LUI	MTR70234381	@ 33	Ordinary
LAW TIN HEUNG	TSE OI YING DECEASED	MTR00392121	@ 1,000	Ordinary
LAW TIN HEUNG	TSE OI YING DECEASED	MTR01006647	@ 50	Ordinary
LAW TIN HEUNG	TSE OI YING DECEASED	MTR70149988	@ 66	Ordinary
WONG WAI YEE	- Same -	MTR00099218	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG WAI YEE	- Same -	MTR00923645	@ 25	Ordinary
WONG WAI YEE	- Same -	MTR02253519	@ 33	Ordinary
PANG YING	- Same -	MTR02580438	@ 23	Ordinary
PANG YING	- Same -	MTR02689016	@ 12	Ordinary
PANG YING	- Same -	MTR03182089	@ 23	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR00453006	@ 1,500	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR01091601	@ 75	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR02623055	@ 12	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR02740325	@ 19	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR02845678	@ 9	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03008102	@ 30	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03127924	@ 9	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03237934	@ 22	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03342105	@ 8	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03449664	@ 28	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03522206	@ 42	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03617005	@ 14	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03714875	@ 39	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03807432	@ 13	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03903354	@ 43	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR03995674	@ 11	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04091370	@ 36	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04182312	@ 11	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04277961	@ 39	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04367587	@ 12	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04460228	@ 41	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04548339	@ 11	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04639174	@ 55	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04803240	@ 13	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04892170	@ 49	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR04974738	@ 12	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR05058335	@ 53	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR05138942	@ 24	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR05222468	@ 57	Ordinary
CHUNG PIK	- Same -	MTR70230851	@ 100	Ordinary
NG WAI HONG	- Same -	MTR00005112	@ 2,500	Ordinary
NG WAI HONG	- Same -	MTR00913984	@ 125	Ordinary
NG WAI HONG	- Same -	MTR01225131	@ 1,152	Ordinary
NG WAI HONG	- Same -	MTR03561954	@ 57	Ordinary
NG WAI HONG	- Same -	MTR70430480	@ 166	Ordinary
CHUANG PUI SHAN EMILY	CHUANG YAT NOONG DECEASED	MTR05380901	@ 99	Ordinary
LEUNG KWAI SUEN	- Same -	MTR70379936	@ 66	Ordinary

**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR00764294	@ 50	Ordinary
KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR01231338	@ 14	Ordinary
KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR01363284	@ 26	Ordinary
KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR01480252	@ 15	Ordinary
KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR01606333	@ 37	Ordinary
KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR01725344	@ 17	Ordinary
KWAN LAI PING	- Same -	MTR70056235	@ 66	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-07

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

CLM/CR/18394C

RMTR/00063125 RMTR/00063625 RMTR/00064225 RMTR/00064325 RMTR/00065325

RMTR/00065425 RMTR/00065525 RMTR/00066725 RMTR/00066925 RMTR/00067325

RMTR/00067825

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Registered Holder</u>	<u>Certificate Number</u>	<u>Number of Shares</u>	<u>Class of Shares</u>
KEUNG WING	- Same -	MTR00215837	@ 500	Ordinary
KEUNG WING	- Same -	MTR00852581	@ 25	Ordinary
KEUNG WING	- Same -	MTR70260677	@ 33	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR00232930	@ 500	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR00878815	@ 25	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR01256915	@ 6	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR01435709	@ 13	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR01564211	@ 7	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR01686927	@ 18	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR01806125	@ 8	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR01904894	@ 14	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02038700	@ 7	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02131283	@ 14	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02237977	@ 5	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02350315	@ 10	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02458248	@ 4	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02568949	@ 9	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02677289	@ 4	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02793849	@ 7	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR02898888	@ 3	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03481113	@ 12	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03481114	@ 3	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03481115	@ 9	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03481116	@ 3	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03481117	@ 11	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03590623	@ 16	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03682948	@ 5	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03781558	@ 15	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03871904	@ 5	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR03969043	@ 17	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04058904	@ 4	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04155602	@ 14	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04244534	@ 4	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04340979	@ 15	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04428529	@ 5	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04522820	@ 16	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04608003	@ 4	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04700851	@ 22	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04861323	@ 5	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR04950860	@ 19	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR05030224	@ 5	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR05115129	@ 21	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR05193307	@ 9	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR05277338	@ 22	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR05353162	@ 12	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR05435533	@ 32	Ordinary
YUNG PIK CHUN	- Same -	MTR70365149	@ 33	Ordinary
LEUNG MAN YAU	- Same -	MTR03293347	@ 3	Ordinary
LEUNG MAN YAU	- Same -	MTR03400321	@ 11	Ordinary
LEUNG MAN YAU	- Same -	MTR04302033	@ 15	Ordinary
CHAN MEI LIN	- Same -	MTR03293300	@ 3	Ordinary
CHAN MEI LIN	- Same -	MTR03400274	@ 11	Ordinary



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

CHAN MEI LIN	- Same -	MTR04263071	@ 15	Ordinary
CHUNG PO LING	- Same -	MTR01163512	@ 50	Ordinary
SO SIU YIN	- Same -	MTR03244249	@ 7	Ordinary
SO SIU YIN	- Same -	MTR03969265	@ 14	Ordinary
SO SIU YIN	- Same -	MTR04037276	@ 3	Ordinary
SO SIU YIN	- Same -	MTR04133633	@ 12	Ordinary
TAM KIM LING	- Same -	MTR04681221	@ 67	Ordinary
NGAN LAI FUN SANILA	NGAN SANILA LAI FUN	MTR04675721	@ 55	Ordinary
NGAN LAI FUN SANILA	NGAN SANILA LAI FUN	MTR05171146	@ 24	Ordinary
NGAN LAI FUN SANILA	NGAN SANILA LAI FUN	MTR05413547	@ 81	Ordinary
FUNG SIU HA OLIVIA	FUNG SIU HA	MTR04805361	@ 7	Ordinary
FUNG SIU HA OLIVIA	FUNG SIU HA	MTR04976761	@ 7	Ordinary
FUNG SIU HA OLIVIA	FUNG SIU HA	MTR05140920	@ 13	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR04418135	@ 10	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR04512172	@ 33	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR04597809	@ 9	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR04851389	@ 10	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR04940864	@ 40	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR05268008	@ 46	Ordinary
MA CHI WAI	WONG KWAI SIM DECEASED	MTR05344199	@ 25	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR03781796	@ 16	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR03872128	@ 5	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR03969278	@ 17	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04059124	@ 4	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04155831	@ 14	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04244751	@ 4	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04341198	@ 15	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04523042	@ 16	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04608212	@ 4	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04701077	@ 22	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04861527	@ 5	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR04951078	@ 19	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR05030423	@ 5	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR05115345	@ 21	Ordinary
YEE GEORGE	- Same -	MTR05277551	@ 22	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-07

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer